SCD5271SC Rev B
ACT5271SC Multichip Module Microprocessor
Standard Products
May 5, 2005
with 2MB Secondary Cache
FEATURES
❑ Footprint Compatible with Aeroflex-Plainview original ACT4431SC 1MB Secondary Cache MCM in a

attributes represented by these three icons:
solution-minded, performance-driven and customer-focused
 SAMPLE ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER SCREENING SPEED (MHZ) PACKAGE
ACT-5271SC-150F10C Commercial Temperature 150 280 Lead CQFP
ACT-5271SC-150F10I Industrial Temperature
ACT-5271SC-150F10T Military Temperature
ACT-5271SC-150F10M Military Screening
AEROFLEX PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
ACT– 5271 SC – 150 F10 M
Aeroflex Plainview
Base Processor Type
150 = 150MHz
Cache Style
Package Type & Size
C = Commercial Temp, 0°C to +70°C
 I = Industrial Temp, -40°C to +85°C
T = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C
M = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C, Screened *
Screening
* Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883
SC = Secondary Cache
Maximum Pipeline Freq.
Surface Mount Package
F10 = 2.525" x  1.768"  x 280 Lead  CQFP